

æITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).245/2017

PINKI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATISH RANJAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.416 of 2016 titled â- SRatish Ranjan Gupta Vs. Pinki Kumariâ- \235 pending before the Court of the Principal Judge Family Court, District Dhanbad, Jharkhand.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER