

ITEM NO.47 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 245/2017

PINKI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATISH RANJAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Reepak Kansal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Pravir Choudhury, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. Be filed within one week. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also to file proof of service of pleadings within one week.
List again on 14.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar