

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 245/2017

PINKI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATISH RANJAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017)

Date : 04-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER