

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 245/2017

PINKI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATISH RANJAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Looking into the facts and circumstances of the case, it is in the interest of justice to allow the transfer petition and transfer the case being Matrimonial Suit No. 416 of 2016 titled Ratish Ranjan Gupta v. Pinki Kumari pending before the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, District Dhanbad, Jharkhand to the Principal Judge, Family Court, District Nawada, Bihar.

We accordingly do so and transfer Matrimonial Suit No. 416 of 2016 titled Ratish Ranjan Gupta v. Pinki Kumari from the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, District Dhanbad, Jharkhand to the Principal Judge, Family Court, District Nawada, Bihar.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 13, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 245/2017

PINKI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATISH RANJAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017)

Date : 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application is disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]